East Sussex Cycling Association

2020 President Peter Moon — Eastbourne Rovers CC

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders — Sunday 15th March 2020 — GS/895
Held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Dave Clark (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 70 Wish Hill, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9HA
Telephone: 01323 506 917 Email: daveron@wishhill.co.uk Mobile: 07855 746 616

Timekeepers Main event Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) & Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)
Hill Prime  Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC)

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Pete Morris Team TMC 0:35:55 £ 30.00
2nd Tom Portsmouth Charlotteville Cycling Club 0:36:22 £ 25.00
3rd Howard Shaw trainSharp 0:37:47 £20.00
4th Matt Chipping Clapham Chasers 0:37:57 £ 15.00
5th William Murtagh FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing 0:38:00 £10.00
Fastest Lady 1st Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:46:58 £ 30.00
2nd Kate Thomas Lewes Wanderers CC 0:49:51 £ 25.00
Fastest Junior 1st Not Contested - £ 15.00

Fastest in each age category not winning another prize excluding Hill Prime or Team

Aged under 35 (31) Tom Hilder trainSharp 0:39:44 £10.00
Aged 35 - 39 (39) Daniel Ellis Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:43:26 £10.00
Aged 40 — 44 Not Contested - £10.00
Aged 45 - 49 (45) Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:40:00 £10.00
Aged 50 - 54 (51) David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:40:03 £10.00
Aged 55 - 59 (56) Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 0:41:29 £10.00
Aged 60 — 64 (60) Alan Pearce Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:49:45 £10.00
Aged 65 or over (69) Vincent Busk Lewes Wanderers CC 0:55:11 £10.00
Fastest Team of 3 1st Howard Shaw trainSharp 0:37:47 £ 15.00
Tom Hilder trainSharp 0:39:44 £ 15.00
Nathan Russell trainSharp 0:40:40 £ 15.00

Total Team Time 1:58:11
2nd Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:40:00 £10.00
David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:40:03 £10.00
George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:40:08 £10.00

Total Team Time 2:00:11
Hill Prime 1st Pete Morris Team TMC 2:51 £15.00
2nd Tom Portsmouth Charlotteville Cycling Club 2:53 £10.00
3rd Howard Shaw trainSharp 3:01 £5.00

Dave Hayward was out taking photos of the event which can be viewed at the link
https://www.davehaywardphotos.com/Cycling/Road/East-Sussex-Hardriders-15m-tt-15-03-2020-/

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA
https://www.davehaywardphotos.com/Cycling/Road/East-Sussex-Hardriders-15m-tt-15-03-2020-/

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders — Sunday 15th March 2020 — GS/895

This event is held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Race
Pos No
1 50
2 47
3 49
4 38
5 48
6 45
7 41
8 4
9 42
10 39
11 43
12 46
13 44
14 32
15 37
16 33
17 34
18 9
19 12
20 27
21 24
22 36
23 30
24 8
25 15
26 22
27 6
28 19
29 13
30 40
31 28
32 16
33 10
34 7
35 2
36 20
37 26
38 1
39 21
40 11
41 5
42 14
43 18
- 3
> 17
- 23
- 25
- 29
- 31
s 35

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk

Rider

Pete Morris

Tom Portsmouth
Howard Shaw
Matt Chipping
William Murtagh
Tom Hilder
Mark Edwards
David Clark
George Welfare
Nathan Russell
Robert Rollings
Nick Dwyer
David Clements
Dan Street

Chris Beales
Sam Dix

Daniel Ellis
James Norrell-Goldsmith
Michael Terrington
Adam Rogers
Ivan Johnson
Iain Brogden
Darren Brockhurst
Vince Todd
Olivia Webb
Jonathan Molton
Charles Sheldon
Alan Pearce
Kate Thomas
Peter Baker
Bruce English
Anna Dwyer
Chris Piper
Richard Frost
Sam Winter
Kevin Burton
Vincent Busk
Peter Moon
Martin Yardley
Craig Edkins
Chris Parker
Anita Turner
David Wilkins
Matthew Woods
Greg Blackwell
Billy Gilbey

Mark Edleston
Tobias Bunyan
Richard Burchett
George Marshall

Overall Result Sheet

Club

Team TMC

Charlotteville Cycling Club
trainSharp

Clapham Chasers

FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Pearson Cycling Club
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
VC de Londres

Lindfield Coffee Works
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC

Cat

< <K<K KKKLLLLKLKS KK KKLNLLOHLSECKLOLLOLMIS

z <

< < <K<K <K <K<K0LKLK

o 3
5<<<32

n < <<

Age

41
18
34
27
22
31
45
51
34
31
33
56
48
46
58
48
39
31
36
45
51
50
48
52
51
52
56
60
40
61
55
25
54
49
33
64
69
59
54
54
64
49
60
48
71
16
46
45
48
38

Time

0:35:55
0:36:22
0:37:47
0:37:57
0:38:00
0:39:44
0:40:00
0:40:03
0:40:08
0:40:40
0:40:58
0:41:29
0:41:48
0:41:53
0:43:13
0:43:20
0:43:26
0:43:46
0:44:31
0:44:36
0:46:09
0:46:15
0:46:52
0:46:55
0:46:58
0:48:47
0:49:13
0:49:45
0:49:51
0:50:13
0:50:50
0:51:07
0:51:31
0:51:48
0:53:10
0:53:17
0:55:11
0:55:35
0:55:59
0:56:56
0:57:07
0:58:20
1:30:29
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)

Rider No. 18 — David Wilkins — time includes 32 minutes late start

Prime

2:51
2:53
3:01
3:02
3:04
3:15
3:27
3:14
3:11
3:14
3:14
3:27
3:36
3:20
3:24
3:32
3:39
3:43
3:41
3:40
3:36
3:58
4:07
3:52
3:48
4:17
4:15
4:27
4:07
3:59
4:18
4:22
4:20
4:26
4:36
4:44
5:03
5:09
4:57
5:01
5:00
5:36
5:04
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)

Pos on
Prime

Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders — Sunday 15th March 2020 — GS/895
This event is held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Notes & acknowledgements

Congratulations to the prize winners and many thanks to all that supported the event whether by riding or helping on
the day, particularly:

Joint Promoter David Clements

Timekeepers Jane & Graham Lade, Richard Meed & Mick Kilby

Recording Sarah Valentine, Harvey Bell, Simon Grogan & Jerry Keen

Pushing Off George Taylor

Refreshments Ronnie Clark and Emma Clements (and Imogen, Seb, Hattie and Flo!)

Signs Peter Moon

Marshals Rob Pelham at Joes Lane, Dave Dunbar at Kitchenham Road, Richard Thomas at Woods Corner,

Callum McKee, Stuart Crabb, Phil Long and Pip Parker at Three Cups Corner, Adam & Rosie
Ford and Bob Taylor at Rushlake Green.

Results Ann Human

This is a Qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition Overall, 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place and Ladies 10 points for 1st
place down to 1 point for 10th place for first claim riders from ESCA affiliated clubs. The individual points earned by
each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the Page Tankard at the annual prize
presentation.

Sussex SPOCO 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated
Clubs.

Keep up to date with what'’s going on with time trialling in Sussex ...

There are a range of competitions run by local Associations so, if your club is affiliated, and you're riding ESCA or SCA
events, the chances are you'll automatically be included in a competition that you might not necessarily be aware of!
Why not take a moment to familiarise yourself with what’s on offer for individual riders and their affiliated clubs to add
a bit of interest and friendly rivalry between riders and clubs. Regular competition updates, and a whole lot more, are
posted throughout the season on the Association websites and Facebook groups

East Sussex CA Website www.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
Sussex CA Website www.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA
http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

