

East Sussex Cycling Association

2020 President Peter Moon – Eastbourne Rovers CC



ESCA 15.06m Hardriders – Sunday 15th March 2020 – GS/895 Held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Dave Clark (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 70 Wish Hill, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9HA

Telephone: 01323 506 917 Email: daveron@wishhill.co.uk Mobile: 07855 746 616

Timekeepers Main event Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) & Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Hill Prime Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC)

Category	Pos	Rider	Club	Time	Prize					
Fastest Overall	1st	Pete Morris	Team TMC	0:35:55	£ 30.00					
	2nd	Tom Portsmouth	Charlotteville Cycling Club	0:36:22	£ 25.00					
	3rd	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	0:37:47	£ 20.00					
	4th	Matt Chipping	Clapham Chasers	0:37:57	£ 15.00					
	5th	William Murtagh	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing	0:38:00	£ 10.00					
Fastest Lady	1st	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:46:58	£ 30.00					
	2nd	Kate Thomas	Lewes Wanderers CC	0:49:51	£ 25.00					
Fastest Junior	1st	Not Contested		-	£ 15.00					
Fastest in each age category not winning another prize excluding Hill Prime or Team										
Aged under 35	(31)	Tom Hilder	trainSharp	0:39:44	£ 10.00					
Aged 35 – 39	(39)	Daniel Ellis	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:43:26	£ 10.00					
Aged 40 - 44		Not Contested		-	£ 10.00					
Aged 45 - 49	(45)	Mark Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:40:00	£ 10.00					
Aged 50 - 54	(51)	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:40:03	£ 10.00					
Aged 55 - 59	(56)	Nick Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	0:41:29	£ 10.00					
Aged 60 - 64	(60)	Alan Pearce	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:49:45	£ 10.00					
Aged 65 or over	(69)	Vincent Busk	Lewes Wanderers CC	0:55:11	£ 10.00					
Fastest Team of 3	1st	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	0:37:47	£ 15.00					
		Tom Hilder	trainSharp	0:39:44	£ 15.00					
		Nathan Russell	trainSharp	0:40:40	£ 15.00					
			Total Team Time	1:58:11						
	2nd	Mark Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:40:00	£ 10.00					
		David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:40:03	£ 10.00					
		George Welfare	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:40:08	£ 10.00					
		3 -	Total Team Time	2:00:11						
Hill Prime	1st	Pete Morris	Team TMC	2:51	£ 15.00					
-	2nd	Tom Portsmouth	Charlotteville Cycling Club	2:53	£ 10.00					
	3rd	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	3:01	£ 5.00					

Dave Hayward was out taking photos of the event which can be viewed at the link

https://www.davehaywardphotos.com/Cycling/Road/East-Sussex-Hardriders-15m-tt-15-03-2020-/

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders - Sunday 15th March 2020 - GS/895

This event is held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Overall Result Sheet

Pos	Race No	Rider	Club	Cat	Age	Time	Prime	Pos on Prime
1	50	Pete Morris	Team TMC	V	41	0:35:55	2:51	1
2	47	Tom Portsmouth	Charlotteville Cycling Club	Е	18	0:36:22	2:53	2
3	49	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	S	34	0:37:47	3:01	3
4	38	Matt Chipping	Clapham Chasers	S	27	0:37:57	3:02	4
5	48	William Murtagh	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing	S	22	0:38:00	3:04	5
6	45	Tom Hilder	trainSharp	S	31	0:39:44	3:15	10
7	41	Mark Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	45	0:40:00	3:27	13
8	4	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	51	0:40:03	3:14	8
9	42	George Welfare	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	34	0:40:08	3:11	6
10	39	Nathan Russell	trainSharp	S	31	0:40:40	3:14	9
11	43	Robert Rollings	Lewes Wanderers CC	S	33	0:40:58	3:14	7
12	46	Nick Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	56	0:41:29	3:27	14
13	44	David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	48	0:41:48	3:36	16
14	32	Dan Street	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	46	0:41:53	3:20	11
15	37	Chris Beales	Pearson Cycling Club	V	58	0:43:13	3:24	12
16	33	Sam Dix	trainSharp	V	48	0:43:20	3:32	15
17	34	Daniel Ellis	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	39	0:43:26	3:39	18
18	9	James Norrell-Goldsmith	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	31	0:43:46	3:43	21
19	12	Michael Terrington	Brighton Mitre CC	S	36	0:44:31	3:41	20
20	27	Adam Rogers	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	45	0:44:36	3:40	19
21	24	Ivan Johnson	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	51	0:46:09	3:36	16
22	36	Iain Brogden	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	50	0:46:15	3:58	24
23	30	Darren Brockhurst	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	48	0:46:52	4:07	26
24	8	Vince Todd	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	52	0:46:55	3:52	23
25	15	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	WV	51	0:46:58	3:48	22
26	22	Jonathan Molton	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	52	0:48:47	4:17	29
27	6	Charles Sheldon	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	56	0:49:13	4:15	28
28	19	Alan Pearce	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	60	0:49:45	4:27	34
29	13	Kate Thomas	Lewes Wanderers CC	WV	40	0:49:51	4:07	27
30	40	Peter Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	61	0:50:13	3:59	25
31	28	Bruce English	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	55	0:50:50	4:18	30
32	16	Anna Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	WS	25	0:51:07	4:22	32
33	10	Chris Piper	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	54	0:51:31	4:20	31
34	7	Richard Frost	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	49	0:51:48	4:26	33
35	2	Sam Winter	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	33	0:53:10	4:36	35
36	20	Kevin Burton	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	64	0:53:17	4:44	36
37	26	Vincent Busk	Lewes Wanderers CC	٧	69	0:55:11	5:03	40
38	1	Peter Moon	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	59	0:55:35	5:09	42
39	21	Martin Yardley	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	54	0:55:59	4 :57	37
40	11	Craig Edkins	Eastbourne Rovers CC	٧	54	0:56:56	5:01	39
41	5	Chris Parker	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	64	0:57:07	5:00	38
42	14	Anita Turner	Eastbourne Rovers CC	WV	49	0:58:20	5:36	43
43	18	David Wilkins	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	60	1:30:29	5:04	41
-	3	Matthew Woods	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	48	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	17	Greg Blackwell	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	٧	71	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	23	Billy Gilbey	VC de Londres	Jn	16	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	25	Mark Edleston	Lindfield Coffee Works	V	46	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	29	Tobias Bunyan	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	45	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	31	Richard Burchett	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	48	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-
-	35	George Marshall	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	S	38	DNS (A)	DNS (A)	-

Rider No. 18 - David Wilkins - time includes 32 minutes late start

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders – Sunday 15th March 2020 – GS/895

This event is held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Notes & acknowledgements

Congratulations to the prize winners and many thanks to all that supported the event whether by riding or helping on the day, particularly:

Joint Promoter David Clements

Timekeepers Jane & Graham Lade, Richard Meed & Mick Kilby

Recording Sarah Valentine, Harvey Bell, Simon Grogan & Jerry Keen

Pushing Off George Taylor

Refreshments Ronnie Clark and Emma Clements (and Imogen, Seb, Hattie and Flo!)

Signs Peter Moon

Marshals Rob Pelham at Joes Lane, Dave Dunbar at Kitchenham Road, Richard Thomas at Woods Corner,

Callum McKee, Stuart Crabb, Phil Long and Pip Parker at Three Cups Corner, Adam & Rosie

Ford and Bob Taylor at Rushlake Green.

Results Ann Human

This is a Qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition Overall, 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place and Ladies 10 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 10th place for first claim riders from ESCA affiliated clubs. The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the Page Tankard at the annual prize presentation.

Sussex SPOCO 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs.

Keep up to date with what's going on with time trialling in Sussex ...

There are a range of competitions run by local Associations so, if your club is affiliated, and you're riding ESCA or SCA events, the chances are you'll automatically be included in a competition that you might not necessarily be aware of! Why not take a moment to familiarise yourself with what's on offer for individual riders and their affiliated clubs to add a bit of interest and friendly rivalry between riders and clubs. Regular competition updates, and a whole lot more, are posted throughout the season on the Association websites and Facebook groups

East Sussex CA Website www.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/

Sussex CA Website www.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/